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FAMILIES

of babies born in New Mexico
have low birth weight?

of every 1,000 births are to
teenage mothers?

of Medicaid children ages 2 to
17 are readmitted into
hospitals after 30 days®

of New Mexico’s children
experience incidents of
repeated maltreatment.®

of children received their full
required immunization in
2015°

of home visits demonstrating
progress in positive parent-
child interactions®

ECONOMY

of New Mexicans are
unemployed®

job growth from 2015 to 2016°

new jobs were created in the
leisure and hospitality
industry®

film and media projects
principally made in New
Mexico®
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94%

25%

26%

69%

42%

35%

EDUCATION

of children in state-funded
prekindergarten progress to
kindergarten readiness?

of fourth graders are
proficient in reading; 23% are
proficient in math®

of eighth graders are
proficient in reading; 11% are
proficient in math®

of students graduate from
high school in four years®

of college students completed
a bachelor’s degree within six
years'

of New Mexicans have an
Associate’s degree or higher*

NATURAL RESOURCES
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9%
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of monitored days had a good
air quality rating®

of New Mexicans drink water
from systems that meet all
health standards®

of electricity is generated from
renewable energy sources®

million metric tons of annual
greenhouse gas emissions®
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88%

4,622

89%

58%

46"

49"

INFRASTRUCTURE

94%

1.2

68%

92%

Represents good current status. Performance is ahead of the
performance of other states, industry, or agency benchmarks.

Represents okay current status. Performance is near to meeting
public expectations or the performance of other states, industry,
or agency benchmarks.

Represents poor current status. Performance is well behind
public expectations or the performance of other states, industry,
or agency benchmarks.

HEALTH PUBLIC SAFETY
of New Mexicans are insured” . 4th :,gttgle nation for violent crime
people are receiving services ) i .
through the developmental ® 355 tzrgflfgfatalltles to date in
disabilities waiver
of Medicaid children whose ® 132 traffic fatalities in 2016 were
asthma is well-managed® alcohol-related®

- out of 100 thousand New
of Medicaid adults whose - 1
diabetes is well-managed® ® 337 mz’giiqs were incarcerated
in the nation for diabetes S -
deaths per 100 thousand . 46% ag;:;rg;: 'ri'l\gzgagrate within 3
people’ Y
in the nation for drug of committed juvenile justice
overdose deaths per 100 . 13% clients entering adult facility
thousand people® within 2 years of discharge®

GOVERNMENT

of capital projects are on change in general fund
-100 i

schedule and within budget3 . 10% r2%v1e6nsue collections, 2015 to
million riders used the Rail , L
Runner and Park and Ride ® 75% ;Jsfftgﬁdztgge s pension liability
services in 2015°
of non-interstate miles are . .3
rated in good condition® ® AA+  New Mexico bond rating

- . . of income tax and combined
of state facilities are in fair to -

Y ( : ) 85% reporting system returns are
good condition electronically-filed®

Some measures are collected quarterly, some are collected annually. The most recent data used wherever possible. Date key: ' = 2014; 2= 2015; ° = 2016
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