

## **NEW MEXICO**

## **State Dashboard**

Represents good current status. Performance is ahead of the performance of other states, industry, or agency benchmarks.



Represents okay current status. Performance is near to meeting public expectations or the performance of other states, industry, or agency benchmarks.



Represents poor current status. Performance is well behind public expectations or the performance of other states, industry, or agency benchmarks.

CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES			EDUCATION			HEALTH			PUBLIC SAFETY		
R	9%	of babies born in New Mexico have low birth weight <sup>2</sup>	G	94%	of children in state-funded prekindergarten progress to kindergarten readiness <sup>2</sup>	G	88%	of New Mexicans are insured <sup>2</sup>	R	4 <sup>th</sup>	in the nation for violent crime rate <sup>1</sup>
R	43	of every 1,000 births are to teenage mothers <sup>2</sup>	R	25%	of fourth graders are proficient in reading; 23% are proficient in math <sup>3</sup>	G	4,622	people are receiving services through the developmental disabilities waiver <sup>3</sup>	Y	355	traffic fatalities to date in 2016 <sup>3</sup>
G	8%	of Medicaid children ages 2 to 17 are readmitted into hospitals after 30 days <sup>3</sup>	R	26%	of eighth graders are proficient in reading; 11% are proficient in math <sup>3</sup>	Y	89%	of Medicaid children whose asthma is well-managed <sup>3</sup>	Y	132	traffic fatalities in 2016 were alcohol-related <sup>3</sup>
R	12%	of New Mexico's children experience incidents of repeated maltreatment. <sup>3</sup>	R	69%	of students graduate from high school in four years <sup>1</sup>	R	58%	of Medicaid adults whose diabetes is well-managed <sup>3</sup>	Y	337	out of 100 thousand New Mexicans were incarcerated in 2014 <sup>1</sup>
G	76%	of children received their full required immunization in 2015 <sup>2</sup>	R	42%	of college students completed a bachelor's degree within six years <sup>1</sup>	R	46 <sup>th</sup>	in the nation for diabetes deaths per 100 thousand people <sup>1</sup>	R	46%	adult recidivism rate within 3 years of release <sup>3</sup>
G	44%	of home visits demonstrating progress in positive parent-child interactions <sup>3</sup>	Y	35%	of New Mexicans have an Associate's degree or higher <sup>1</sup>	R	49 <sup>th</sup>	in the nation for drug overdose deaths per 100 thousand people <sup>1</sup>	R	13%	of committed juvenile justice clients entering adult facility within 2 years of discharge <sup>3</sup>
ECONOMY			NATURAL RESOURCES			INFRASTRUCTURE			GOVERNMENT		
R	6.4%	of New Mexicans are unemployed <sup>3</sup>	G	88%	of monitored days had a good air quality rating <sup>3</sup>	G	94%	of capital projects are on schedule and within budget <sup>3</sup>	R	-10%	change in general fund revenue collections, 2015 to 2016 <sup>3</sup>
Y	1.7%	job growth from 2015 to 2016 <sup>3</sup>	Y	98%	of New Mexicans drink water from systems that meet all health standards <sup>3</sup>	R	1.2	million riders used the Rail Runner and Park and Ride services in 2015 <sup>3</sup>	Y	75%	of the state's pension liability is funded <sup>2</sup>
G	5,300	new jobs were created in the leisure and hospitality industry <sup>3</sup>	G	9%	of electricity is generated from renewable energy sources <sup>1</sup>	Y	68%	of non-interstate miles are rated in good condition <sup>1</sup>	Y	AA+	New Mexico bond rating <sup>3</sup>
G	63	film and media projects principally made in New Mexico <sup>3</sup>	Y	26	million metric tons of annual greenhouse gas emissions <sup>1</sup>	G	92%	of state facilities are in fair to good condition <sup>2</sup>	Y	85%	of income tax and combined reporting system returns are electronically-filed <sup>3</sup>